I SIPE				
51-92 n	12-1	6-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
02 - DEC 0 5 2002			Atty. Dkt. No. 5766-00100	
To the Honorable Commissioner as atents and Trademarks. Pl	102		ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,	2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Integrated Array Technologies, Inc.		Name: Avolix Pharm	aceuticals, Inc.	
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address:2064	2 N. 83rd Place	
		City: Scottsdale Stat	e: <u>AZ</u> ZIP <u>85255</u>	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: July 30, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution da	te of this application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/161,843 filed June 4, 20	02	B. Patent No.(s) See Atta	ched	
	Additional number	s attached? Tes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ann Marie Mewherter				
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.				
Street Address: P.O. Box 398				
City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-039	98			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . Enclosed	arged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	50-1505/5766-00100	
		(Attach a duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.	· · · · · ·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	/k		a true copy of the original document.	
Ann Marie Mewherter	unnya	Whatte Signature	November 27 , 2002	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 50,484	,		Date	
		Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet:2	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)				

12/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000045 501505 10161843

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH







IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE IN NAME OF RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No. Date Assignment			
		(if applicable)	Recorded	Reel	Frame
10/161,843	6/4/2002		June 4, 2002	012975	0779

2. Old name of assignee

The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:

Integrated Array Technologies, Inc.

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is:

Avolix Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

4. Proof of name change

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached Affidavit of Publication, showing the name change.

5. Correspondence Address

Please refer to the Assignment Cover Sheet to which this paper is attached.

6. Payment of fee

Please refer to the Assignment Cover Sheet to which this paper is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

Ann Marie Mewherter Reg. No. 50,484

Agent for Applicants

Conley, Rose & Tayon P.O. Box 398

Austin, TX 78767-0398 Date: November 27, 2002

> **PATENT** REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0734

THE RECORD REPORTER

~ SINCE 1914 -

1505 N. Central Avenue, Suite 200, Phoenix, Arizona \$5004-\; 725 Telephone (602) 417-9900 / Pax (602) 417-9910

RECEIVED

AUG 2 8 2002

ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION OORPORATIONS DIVISION

DAVID L. EDWARDS DAVID L. EDWARDS 20642 N 83RD PLACE SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Reference #:

Notice Type:

AM Arts of Amendment to Art of Inc.

Ad Description:

INTEGRATED ARRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (AVOLIX

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.)

I, WENDY COOPER, am authorized by the publisher as agent to make this affidavit. Under eath, I state that the following is true and correct.

THE RECORD REPORTER is a newspaper of general circulation published Monday, Wednesday and Friday except legal holidays, in the County of Waricopa, State of Arizona. The copy hereto attached is a true copy of the adventisement as published on the following dates:

08/23/02, 08/26/02, 08/28/02

Subscribed and swom to before me on the 28th day of August, 2002

RR#: 432581

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TECHNICILOGICS, NC.

1. The neme of the besponston is transposited Array Technologies Inc.

2. Associate beside as E-skells. A. is the find of each enventioners adopted.

3. The association, ryclassification or an outsings, ryclassification or an outsings, ryclassification or

4. The emendment was adopted of the 27 day of July, 2002.

6. The amendment was approved by the abstractions. There is (are) I voting groups eligible to yolk on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to vote separately one in each, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the emerdment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the emercianny ware as follows:

The voting group consisting of 1,885,000 cultivaring shares of common stock is entitled to 1,895,000 votes. There were 1,890,000 votes present at the sheating. The voting group cast 1,690,000 votes for and 0 votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes against sproval of the amendment cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the votes.

voting group: consisting of 1,035,000 outstanding elegant of 1,035,000 outstanding elegant occurring stack is enabled to 1,985,000 votes. There were 1,030,000 votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast 1,980,000 votes for and 0 votes against approval of statement. The number of votes cast for approved of the americans of the strending of the strending

DATED as of this 30 day of July, 2002.

Friegrated Array Technologue, Inc. By: Ist David L. Edwards President & CISO EXHIBIT A

Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation L. MAMIE AND RINGWIN PLACE OF BURNINGS.

Pharmacouniques, Inc. The street address of the corporation's lumper place of business is 20542 North 53rd Place, Automa 6255, 0823/02, 0825/02, 0825/02

M.

Notary Public State of Arizon Maricopa County Leona J Gibson Expires March 1, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 013564 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 12/05/2002